
6th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI 2026

9 - 10 January 2026Qualifying 2 - Class GT3
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3 - GT3 Cars

81 Winward Racing 1:49.902 21 23.222 45.730 40.911 1:49.8633 2 24 2 1

28 TFT Racing 1:50.343 52 23.308 45.829 41.006 1:50.1435 5 26 4 2

16 Winward Racing 1:50.355 43 23.151 45.775 41.223 1:50.1497 5 31 3 5

10 Herberth Motorsport 1:50.379 24 23.218 45.898 41.120 1:50.2362 5 22 5 3

669 Team WRT 1:50.461 55 23.248 45.549 41.351 1:50.1482 2 55 1 13

74 O ptimum Motorsport 1:50.618 36 23.219 45.993 41.268 1:50.4803 5 23 7 9

63 Leipert Motorsport 1:50.737 67 23.392 45.935 41.278 1:50.6056 6 59 6 10

87 Origine powered by CC 1:50.944 38 23.448 46.042 41.255 1:50.7457 3 416 8 8

14 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:50.963 49 23.377 46.315 41.164 1:50.8565 4 38 16 4

25 Into A frica Racing by Dragon 1:50.964 410 23.404 46.315 41.245 1:50.9644 2 410 15 6

91 Herberth Motorsport 1:50.988 611 23.436 46.114 41.321 1:50.8714 6 214 10 12

39 O ptimum Motorsport 1:50.996 512 23.344 46.108 41.495 1:50.9475 5 37 9 14

61 EBM 1:51.070 413 23.436 46.186 41.320 1:50.9425 4 413 12 11

93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:51.123 214 23.440 46.205 41.251 1:50.8964 2 215 13 7

86 Baron Motorsport 1:51.245 415 23.429 46.184 41.632 1:51.2454 4 412 11 17

88 Dragon Racing 1:51.361 316 23.404 46.372 41.508 1:51.2843 3 211 17 15

56 Scuderia P raha 1:51.891 417 23.488 46.554 41.849 1:51.8914 4 418 20 19

2 HAAS RT 1:52.118 818 23.786 46.313 41.938 1:52.0378 8 423 14 21

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:52.163 219 23.471 46.593 41.852 1:51.9164 2 217 21 20

11 HOFOR Racing 1:52.222 420 23.711 46.516 41.991 1:52.2186 4 420 18 22

555 MAEZAWA Racing 1:52.391 521 23.743 46.720 41.618 1:52.0814 8 622 23 16

8 EBM 1:52.756 422 23.631 46.673 42.276 1:52.5805 4 419 22 24

269 Herberth Motorsport 1:52.821 423 23.812 46.854 41.814 1:52.4805 7 424 25 18

13 Team Motopark 1:52.971 724 23.740 46.925 42.078 1:52.7433 3 321 28 23

17 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing 1:53.285 725 23.941 46.858 42.284 1:53.0833 5 725 26 25

44 ARC  Bratis lava 1:53.569 426 24.121 46.539 42.533 1:53.1935 5 426 19 26

21 HAAS RT 1:53.998 727 24.152 46.886 42.775 1:53.8135 5 728 27 27

24 Dinamic GT 1:54.134 628 24.243 46.844 43.035 1:54.1227 6 629 24 28

22 Winhere O rigine Motorsport 1:54.542 729 24.333 46.950 43.191 1:54.4745 6 730 29 29

7 Car Collection Motorsport 1:55.470 730 24.137 47.345 43.476 1:54.9584 6 727 30 30

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

28 TFT Racing 1:50.343 51 23.308 45.829 41.006 1:50.1435 5 26 4 2

91 Herberth Motorsport 1:50.988 62 23.436 46.114 41.321 1:50.8714 6 214 10 12

93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:51.123 23 23.440 46.205 41.251 1:50.8964 2 215 13 7

88 Dragon Racing 1:51.361 34 23.404 46.372 41.508 1:51.2843 3 211 17 15

56 Scuderia P raha 1:51.891 45 23.488 46.554 41.849 1:51.8914 4 418 20 19

555 MAEZAWA Racing 1:52.391 56 23.743 46.720 41.618 1:52.0814 8 622 23 16

269 Herberth Motorsport 1:52.821 47 23.812 46.854 41.814 1:52.4805 7 424 25 18

17 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing 1:53.285 78 23.941 46.858 42.284 1:53.0833 5 725 26 25

22 Winhere O rigine Motorsport 1:54.542 79 24.333 46.950 43.191 1:54.4745 6 730 29 29
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9 - 10 January 2026Qualifying 2 - Class GT3
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

87 Origine powered by CC 1:50.944 31 23.448 46.042 41.255 1:50.7457 3 416 8 8

39 O ptimum Motorsport 1:50.996 52 23.344 46.108 41.495 1:50.9475 5 37 9 14

86 Baron Motorsport 1:51.245 43 23.429 46.184 41.632 1:51.2454 4 412 11 17

2 HAAS RT 1:52.118 84 23.786 46.313 41.938 1:52.0378 8 423 14 21

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:52.163 25 23.471 46.593 41.852 1:51.9164 2 217 21 20

11 HOFOR Racing 1:52.222 46 23.711 46.516 41.991 1:52.2186 4 420 18 22

8 EBM 1:52.756 47 23.631 46.673 42.276 1:52.5805 4 419 22 24

13 Team Motopark 1:52.971 78 23.740 46.925 42.078 1:52.7433 3 321 28 23

44 ARC  Bratis lava 1:53.569 49 24.121 46.539 42.533 1:53.1935 5 426 19 26

21 HAAS RT 1:53.998 710 24.152 46.886 42.775 1:53.8135 5 728 27 27

24 Dinamic GT 1:54.134 611 24.243 46.844 43.035 1:54.1227 6 629 24 28

7 Car Collection Motorsport 1:55.470 712 24.137 47.345 43.476 1:54.9584 6 727 30 30
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